Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, (“SEBI Listing Regulations”) we wish to inform that Nomination and Remuneration Committee 
of the Company by way of circular resolution on December 07, 2025, has approved a total grant of 
24,67,918 (Twenty Four Lacs Sixty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Eighteen) Stock Options under STL 
Networks Limited - Employee Stock Option Scheme-2025. 

The requisite details in compliance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI Listing 
Regulations and SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11,